

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9204/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 3.8.2005 in AC NO. 45 of 2004 passed by the

Learned Addl. District Judge, Chandigarh)

M/S. UNISSI (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.G. INSTITUTE OF MED. EDN. & RESEARCH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

Put up after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master