

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 2 0 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgment and order dated 3.8. 2 0 0 5 passed by the Court of Sh. Bal Kisha n Mehta, AD J, Chandigarh in Arbitration Case No.4 5 of 2.6. 2 0 0 4)

M/S. UNIS S I (INDIA) P V T . LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P.G. INS T I T U T E O F M E D . E D N . & R E S E A R C H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 20 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A.K. MATHU R

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E DAL V E E R BHA N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Ka m a l deep Narang, Adv.

Dr. Kail a sh Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mari arputha m, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/S Arputha m,A run a & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, as a last opportunity two weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master