

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9 2 0 4 / 2 0 0 6

(From the Judgment and order dt.0 3 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 5 in A.Case No.4 5 of 0 2 . 0
6 . 2 0 0 4
passed by the Addl.District Judge, Chandigarh)

M/S. UNIS S I (INDI A) P V T . LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P.G. INS T I T U T E O F M E D . E D N . & R E S E A R C H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Ms. K a m a l deep Narang, Adv.
Dr. Kail a s h Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.Fr a ncis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Su mit Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputha m, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/S Arputha m, A ru n a & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Fra ncis Julia n, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent resumed his arguments at 1 0 . 3 0 a.m. and concluded at 1 0 . 5 0
a.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner submitted his reply submis sions upto 1 1 . 1 0 a.m. Hearing concluded

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K.Y ad av)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

Book cited :-

1. (20 0 5) 8 SCC 6 1 8 at 6 6 3 (para 4 7)